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Clt Dos. Nom et prénom Année Club / domicile Temps (Clt) CAT Ecart

  Scratch mixte  1 2,5 Km    

1 89 PILLER Jari 1990 TSV Düdingen 43:40.26 (1) M20

2 3 SCHOUWEY Jérémy 1991 CS Hauteville / D-Team Scott 44:00.99 (2) M20 20.73

3 81 BERSET Pascal 1985 CAG Farvagny 45:51.86 (3) M20 2:11.60

4 93 MORGADO Mário 1975 CA Portugais Fribourg 46:14.92 (1) M40 2:34.66

5 76 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 CS Vallée du Flon 46:36.99 (4) M20 2:56.73

6 80 JUILLERAT Romain 1996 CS le Mouret 47:42.27 (5) M20 4:02.01

7 25 BRÜGGER Werner 1975 Athletic Team Rechthalten 47:47.94 (2) M40 4:07.68

8 24 GRIVEL Robin 1996 CS Hauteville 48:18.27 (6) M20 4:38.01

9 253 KONRAD Niklas 1999 SA Bulle 48:36.58 (7) M20 4:56.32

10 128 CONUS Thierry 1976 CS Vallée du Flon 49:17.55 (3) M40 5:37.29

11 286 DEILLON Bertrand 1985 La Dza Running Club 49:29.99 (8) M20 5:49.73

12 108 MAURON Vincent 1984 CARC Romont 50:05.02 (9) M20 6:24.76

13 138 FASEL Marco 1993 LAT Sense 50:15.53 (10) M20 6:35.27

14 243 SCHALLER Marc 1994 CA Marly 50:27.82 (11) M20 6:47.56

15 288 BUTTICAZ Vincent 1985 CSPL 50:36.67 (12) M20 6:56.41

16 26 REICHENBACH Hans 1979 LAT Sense 50:54.96 (4) M40 7:14.70

17 20 BOCA Peter 1986 SA Bulle 50:58.30 (13) M20 7:18.04

18 266 CHARRIERE Gaël 1982 Lausanne 51:14.75 (14) M20 7:34.49

19 14 RIBEIRO Albino 1968 CA Portugais Fribourg 51:31.92 (1) M50 7:51.66

20 94 ISLER Patrick 1969 Altmann sport 51:36.45 (2) M50 7:56.19

21 280 MEYER Benjamin 1989 Lausanne 51:52.57 (15) M20 8:12.31

22 42 DROUX Daniel 1979 CS Vallée du Flon 52:01.72 (5) M40 8:21.46

23 175 HEIMLICHER Teres 1985 LAT Sense 52:03.18 (1) F20 8:22.92

24 297 Moulin Michaël 1987 Compressport/Trail Training T 52:26.79 (16) M20 8:46.53

25 261 SCAIOLA Jean-Pilippe 1975 SC Riaz 52:28.21 (6) M40 8:47.95

26 84 THÉODOLOZ Daniel 1976 Tatroz 52:41.14 (7) M40 9:00.88

27 32 GOETSCHMANN Tobias 1996 CAG Farvagny 52:52.02 (17) M20 9:11.76

28 116 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon 52:54.30 (3) M50 9:14.04

29 133 KOLLY Eric 1966 CAG Farvagny 53:03.19 (4) M50 9:22.93

30 70 MAILLARD Jérôme 1979 Cloros Team 53:11.56 (8) M40 9:31.30

31 28 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 Team Castella /CARC Romont 53:23.57 (5) M50 9:43.31

32 100 GAY Bastien 1998 CS Vallée du Flon 53:36.76 (18) M20 9:56.50

33 282 PASQUIER Christophe 1980 CS Marsens 53:41.01 (19) M20 10:00.75

34 37 REIS Victor 1964 CA Portugais Fribourg 53:46.89 (6) M50 10:06.63

35 300 GIANELLA Fabio 1965 Team Gateau du Vully 53:48.79 (7) M50 10:08.53

36 279 YERLY Simon 1988 Cremo Sport 53:50.11 (20) M20 10:09.85

37 34 TSCHOPP Sebastian 1985 LAT Sense 53:55.03 (21) M20 10:14.77

38 263 CHOPARD Thomas 1981 Montpreveyres 53:56.64 (22) M20 10:16.38

39 136 DELACOUR Arnaud 1995 A travers Cugy 53:57.37 (23) M20 10:17.11

40 114 VOGT Philippe 1980 LAT Sense 54:06.01 (24) M20 10:25.75

41 295 COSTA Victor 1968 Bern 54:13.98 (8) M50 10:33.72

42 126 STURNY Florian 1982 LAT Sense 54:36.07 (25) M20 10:55.81

43 168 GINDRAT-KELLER Isabell 1989 LAT Sense 54:40.58 (2) F20 11:00.32

44 65 VARONIER Viktor 1968 Gampel 54:42.88 (9) M50 11:02.62

45 140 BOURQUI Benoît 1974 CARC Romont 54:44.17 (9) M40 11:03.91

46 91 LIARD Mathias 1983 Bouloz 54:48.62 (26) M20 11:08.36

47 242 KONRAD Jonas 1998 SA Bulle 54:59.92 (27) M20 11:19.66
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48 1 SEYDOUX Laurent 1985 FSG Sâles 55:12.92 (28) M20 11:32.66

49 191 MORGADO Madalena 1978 CA Portugais Fribourg 55:29.85 (1) F40 11:49.59

50 167 BUCHS Rachel 1989 LAT Sense 55:51.32 (3) F20 12:11.06

51 249 NYDEGGER Beat 1961 Athletic Team Rechthalten 55:54.35 (10) M50 12:14.09

52 27 SONNEY Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon 55:56.76 (11) M50 12:16.50

53 238 CHARRIERE Johann 1986 Vuisternens 56:15.78 (29) M20 12:35.52

54 39 FALCONNIER Antoine 1980 Attalens 56:33.41 (30) M20 12:53.15

55 72 CLERC Thierry 1973 CS Marsens 56:38.52 (10) M40 12:58.26

56 264 EPINEY Florence 1996 CA Marly 56:45.85 (4) F20 13:05.59

57 33 AEBISCHER Adrian 1974 CA Portugais Fribourg 56:47.79 (11) M40 13:07.53

58 232 COTTET  Bernard 1965 La Roche 56:58.44 (12) M50 13:18.18

59 285 KRUMMEN Thomas 1987 TV Bösingen 57:08.25 (31) M20 13:27.99

60 201 BESSON Lucile 1988 Renens 57:24.10 (5) F20 13:43.84

61 255 KOLLY Florian 1982 Vauderens 57:50.98 (32) M20 14:10.72

62 289 TISSOT Yannick 1992 Cerniat 57:51.50 (33) M20 14:11.24

63 8 TSA-DU Tesfom 1994 CARC Romont 57:52.51 (34) M20 14:12.25

64 178 ZUMWALD Judith 1974 LAT Sense 57:54.20 (2) F40 14:13.94

65 247 GENOUD Patrick 1969 CS Marsens 58:01.01 (13) M50 14:20.75

66 236 CLEMENT Sandrine 1975 SA Bulle 58:04.58 (3) F40 14:24.32

67 79 CARRILLO José Jésus 1957 SA Bulle 58:12.63 (1) M60 14:32.37

68 113 BUCHS Willy 1964 Zumholz 58:56.02 (14) M50 15:15.76

69 73 BUCHS Marco 1985 CS Marsens 58:57.99 (35) M20 15:17.73

70 55 NOURDIN Gorian 1976 SC Grattavache-Le Crêt 58:59.79 (12) M40 15:19.53

71 257 COURTIN Brigitte 1973 Team Lysalp 59:03.24 (4) F40 15:22.98

72 115 JOYE Philippe 1964 CARC Romont 59:19.61 (15) M50 15:39.35

73 109 ODY Damien 1971 CS Marsens 59:27.06 (13) M40 15:46.80

74 174 PITTET Céline 1993 CS Vallée du Flon 59:48.43 (6) F20 16:08.17

75 216 FALCONNIER Catherine 1978 Cyclomaniacs 59:51.83 (5) F40 16:11.57

76 45 BRÜLHART Benoît 1965 CAG Farvagny 59:55.34 (16) M50 16:15.08

77 129 MARGOT Vincent 1968 Athletica Oron 1h00:00.30 (17) M50 16:20.04

78 12 PERRITAZ Dominique 1964 CA Marly 1h00:02.88 (18) M50 16:22.62

79 127 GUILLEBEAU Michel 1974 LAT Sense 1h00:15.34 (14) M40 16:35.08

80 101 BOSSEL Claude 1960 CARC Romont 1h00:29.00 (19) M50 16:48.74

81 82 HAYOZ Erwin 1963 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h00:31.04 (20) M50 16:50.78

82 185 SEYDOUX Josepha 1989 CS Vallée du Flon 1h00:33.14 (7) F20 16:52.88

83 61 BARRAS Loïc 1989 Teysalpi 1h00:40.13 (36) M20 16:59.87

84 259 BEUTLER Toni 1982 FSG Estavayer-Le-Lac 1h00:40.97 (37) M20 17:00.71

85 267 PITTET Rodolphe 1990 La Dza Running Club 1h00:41.80 (38) M20 17:01.54

86 77 GEINOZ Michel 1971 SA Bulle 1h00:47.87 (15) M40 17:07.61

87 211 TOLLENAAR Camille 1999 Bulle 1h00:51.46 (8) F20 17:11.20

88 43 SANTOS Amadeu 1964 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h00:52.38 (21) M50 17:12.12

89 237 BLANC Claude 1971 Villarsiviriaux 1h01:10.96 (16) M40 17:30.70

90 48 CURRAT Alain 1982 CS Vallée du Flon 1h01:21.16 (39) M20 17:40.90

91 103 BRESOLIN Lionel 1977 Promasens 1h01:26.87 (17) M40 17:46.61

92 144 PICCAND Gabriel 1954 CAG Farvagny 1h01:33.59 (2) M60 17:53.33

93 227 ROCHAT Samuel 1978 Lovens 1h01:35.30 (18) M40 17:55.04

94 125 GEBREHANIS Bahlbi 1994 CARC romont 1h01:38.43 (40) M20 17:58.17

95 145 SUDAN Dominique 1954 FSG Bulle 1h01:39.40 (3) M60 17:59.14

96 188 VIQUERAT Nour 1983 CS Vallée du Flon 1h01:39.99 (9) F20 17:59.73

97 5 BERTHOUD Christian 1969 Boxing-club Châtel 1h02:00.83 (22) M50 18:20.57

98 95 PERRIARD Cédric 1978 CARC Romont 1h02:03.23 (19) M40 18:22.97
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99 229 ROBADEY Jacques 1967 CA Marly 1h02:11.79 (23) M50 18:31.53

100 121 MARMY Christophe 1973 A travers Cugy 1h02:26.34 (20) M40 18:46.08

101 74 CHAPPUIS Michel 1954 CAG Farvagny 1h02:30.31 (4) M60 18:50.05

102 210 PILLONEL Sylvie 1972 A travers Cugy 1h02:31.09 (6) F40 18:50.83

103 21 CHATAGNY Simon 1987 CS Vallée du Flon 1h02:39.58 (41) M20 18:59.32

104 275 PEDRINI Grégoire 1981 Bulle 1h02:45.58 (42) M20 19:05.32

105 123 MICHEL Adrien 1990 Ride2Peak 1h02:50.81 (43) M20 19:10.55

106 60 GENIN Pascal 1965 Riaz 1h02:54.61 (24) M50 19:14.35

107 166 BRODARD Erika 1996 La Roche 1h03:02.81 (10) F20 19:22.55

108 245 MARZINOTTO Nathalie 1977 Ochsner Sport Bulle 1h03:03.75 (7) F40 19:23.49

109 230 MAEDER Walter 1951 SMRUN 1h03:12.80 (5) M60 19:32.54

110 193 CARVALHO Conceição 1973 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h03:17.46 (8) F40 19:37.20

111 154 GUILLEBEAU Claudia 1973 LAT Sense 1h03:18.36 (9) F40 19:38.10

112 107 HERMANN Jean-Michel 1956 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h03:34.36 (6) M60 19:54.10

113 299 NIQUILLE Pascal 1963 SC Im Fang 1h03:35.70 (25) M50 19:55.44

114 184 CAVILLIER Claudine 1967 CS Vallée du Flon 1h03:39.07 (1) F50 19:58.81

115 29 SCHENKER Anton 1956 Daniken 1h03:39.73 (7) M60 19:59.47

116 281 MATHYS Roland 1968 TSV Heitenried 1h03:49.12 (26) M50 20:08.86

117 239 GOBET Yvan 1969 FSG Sâles 1h03:50.27 (27) M50 20:10.01

118 205 SILVA Anabela 1973 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h03:52.99 (10) F40 20:12.73

119 262 BLETRY Olivier 1973 Bourg en Bresse 1h03:56.65 (21) M40 20:16.39

120 143 CARREL Fernand 1962 Athletic Team Rechthalten 1h03:58.86 (28) M50 20:18.60

121 11 VON DER FORST Alexander 1967 CAG Farvagny 1h04:05.89 (29) M50 20:25.63

122 56 GEINOZ Antoine 1959 CAG Farvagny 1h04:07.39 (8) M60 20:27.13

123 287 ZURKINDEN Patrick 1975 LAT Sense 1h04:12.98 (22) M40 20:32.72

124 176 SALLIN Marianne 1963 LAT Sense 1h04:14.03 (2) F50 20:33.77

125 17 ZURKINDEN Andreas 1965 LAT Sense 1h04:18.74 (30) M50 20:38.48

126 284 MAURON Gérard 1956 CARC Romont 1h04:19.61 (9) M60 20:39.35

127 283 CHOLLET Michel 1969 FSG Sâles 1h04:22.58 (31) M50 20:42.32

128 105 JORDAN Michel 1964 CS Marsens 1h04:23.69 (32) M50 20:43.43

129 186 LEIBZIG Magali 1981 A travers Cugy 1h04:25.89 (11) F20 20:45.63

130 148 STRITT Karl 1950 LAT Sense 1h04:36.79 (10) M60 20:56.53

131 181 SCHÖPFER Corina 1994 LAT Sense 1h04:37.98 (12) F20 20:57.72

132 35 JACCOUD Regis 1978 Froideville 1h04:40.35 (23) M40 21:00.09

133 97 FREIBURGHAUS Philippe 1964 ACP Matran 1h04:49.34 (33) M50 21:09.08

134 151 BÜRGISSER Beat 1971 LAT Sense 1h04:51.64 (24) M40 21:11.38

135 106 ZBINDEN Josef 1948 LAT Sense 1h05:06.54 (1) M70 21:26.28

136 179 SCHALLER Anita 1962 CA Marly 1h05:10.60 (3) F50 21:30.34

137 153 PASCHE Cécile 1974 Les Mosses 1h05:27.06 (11) F40 21:46.80

138 244 CARDINAUX Bertrand 1960 CS Vallée du Flon 1h05:32.90 (34) M50 21:52.64

139 96 MAILLARD Loïc 1988 Teysalpi 1h05:35.04 (44) M20 21:54.78

140 85 BUCHER Ruedi 1949 LAT Sense 1h05:43.70 (2) M70 22:03.44

141 58 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS Marsens 1h05:51.78 (35) M50 22:11.52

142 199 CHASSOT Sandra 1977 Orsonnens 1h05:54.77 (12) F40 22:14.51

143 200 SCHEURER Isabelle 1972 CARC Romont 1h05:58.77 (13) F40 22:18.51

144 110 SANTOS Celestino 1955 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h06:03.66 (11) M60 22:23.40

145 64 BIZE Daniel 1976 Trail Training Team 1h06:06.08 (25) M40 22:25.82

146 220 ROULIN Valentine 1975 CS Marsens 1h06:19.24 (14) F40 22:38.98

147 189 DEPARIS Véronique 1978 CS Vallée du Flon 1h06:25.07 (15) F40 22:44.81

148 149 PANCHAUD Alexandre 1976 Lausanne 1h06:30.86 (26) M40 22:50.60

149 160 FRAGNIÈRE Emilie 1993 CS Marsens 1h06:32.12 (13) F20 22:51.86
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150 171 MONNEY Véronique 1974 CAG Farvagny 1h06:33.26 (16) F40 22:53.00

151 246 PRELAZ Jean-Michel 1964 Rue 1h06:36.93 (36) M50 22:56.67

152 212 MARGOT Léa 1999 Athletica Oron 1h06:38.97 (14) F20 22:58.71

153 137 BUTTY Roger 1963 Ecublens 1h06:40.78 (37) M50 23:00.52

154 146 RUTSCHO Jean-Daniel 1967 CS Marsens 1h06:54.92 (38) M50 23:14.66

155 294 MAURON Patricia 1961 ACP Matran 1h06:59.24 (4) F50 23:18.98

156 163 CARDINAUX Christina 1996 CS Vallée du Flon 1h07:10.41 (15) F20 23:30.15

157 38 BURNET Eric 1960 ACP Matran 1h07:14.58 (39) M50 23:34.32

158 213 FLEURY Justine 1995 CARC Romont 1h07:32.94 (16) F20 23:52.68

159 9 GRECA Josef 1957 CAG Farvagny 1h07:33.39 (12) M60 23:53.13

160 170 BRÜLHART Gwendoline 1992 CARC Romont 1h07:36.07 (17) F20 23:55.81

161 117 ANGÉLOZ Henri 1964 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h07:47.62 (40) M50 24:07.36

162 57 VIAL Julien 1982 CS Vallée du Flon 1h07:50.49 (45) M20 24:10.23

163 214 DELACOUR Véronique 1966 A travers Cugy 1h07:52.97 (5) F50 24:12.71

164 155 D'AMORE Sarah 1977 les cullayes 1h07:59.81 (17) F40 24:19.55

165 54 BAUDOUIN Anthony 1994 Vauderens 1h08:04.72 (46) M20 24:24.46

166 102 CASTELLA Jodeph 1962 CS Neirivue 1h08:07.92 (41) M50 24:27.66

167 4 MICHEL Rémy 1957 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h08:16.04 (13) M60 24:35.78

168 248 MONNEY Corinne 1973 CARC Romont 1h08:18.34 (18) F40 24:38.08

169 296 MAURON Pierre 1972 Sâles 1h08:25.33 (27) M40 24:45.07

170 198 NEYROUD Angélique 1983 Athletica Oron 1h08:25.86 (18) F20 24:45.60

171 278 PERRINJAQUET Muriel 1986 Mossel 1h08:38.62 (19) F20 24:58.36

172 268 RAEMY Nadia 1979 La Joux 1h08:40.09 (19) F40 24:59.83

173 231 WALDMEYER Jana 1956 CAG Farvagny 1h08:53.70 (1) F60 25:13.44

174 221 WYSSMUELLER Isabelle 1971 CS Marsens 1h08:56.45 (20) F40 25:16.19

175 30 JATON Norbert 1978 footing-club lausanne 1h09:13.93 (28) M40 25:33.67

176 139 CHAVAILLAZ Bernardin 1943 CAG Farvagny 1h09:20.24 (3) M70 25:39.98

177 206 CLAUSS Nathalie 1969 Trail Training Team 1h09:33.72 (6) F50 25:53.46

178 78 GERMANN Christian 1952 Vauderens 1h09:40.32 (14) M60 26:00.06

179 15 MORARD Christian 1963 Bourguillon 1h09:49.55 (42) M50 26:09.29

180 119 ROSSEL Jean-Luc 1953 CS Marsens 1h09:53.04 (15) M60 26:12.78

181 207 PURRO Francine 1969 CAG Farvagny 1h09:54.53 (7) F50 26:14.27

182 41 SAVARY Laurent 1971 CS Marsens 1h10:01.23 (29) M40 26:20.97

183 111 ESSEIVA Etienne 1994 Estévennens 1h10:07.35 (47) M20 26:27.09

184 50 BUCHS Cédric 1980 LAT Sense 1h10:09.48 (48) M20 26:29.22

185 18 CARDINAUX Olivier 1973 Les Paccots 1h10:19.09 (30) M40 26:38.83

186 256 ZBINDEN Marius 1950 St-Ursen 1h10:20.88 (16) M60 26:40.62

187 218 SAVARY Nicole 1970 CS Marsens 1h10:26.78 (21) F40 26:46.52

188 13 LALANDE Ange 1974 Cheseaux 1h10:30.12 (31) M40 26:49.86

189 159 BERSIER Chantal 1977 A travers Cugy 1h10:35.80 (22) F40 26:55.54

190 226 DENERVAUD Claude 1979 Bouloz 1h10:43.49 (32) M40 27:03.23

191 250 DEIILON Christine 1979 La Dza Running Club 1h10:44.59 (23) F40 27:04.33

192 241 GORRIS Stéphane 1989 Porsel 1h11:05.76 (49) M20 27:25.50

193 260 ROMANENS SCAIOLA Nathalie 1976 Vuadens 1h11:10.13 (24) F40 27:29.87

194 273 DESCHENAUX Véronique 1977 Vauderens 1h11:21.02 (25) F40 27:40.76

195 158 COCHARD Sarah 1973 CAG Farvagny 1h11:21.71 (26) F40 27:41.45

196 44 HASSLER Nicolas 1971 FSG Sâles 1h11:32.87 (33) M40 27:52.61

197 292 RISSE  Romain 1989 CS Hauteville 1h11:43.29 (50) M20 28:03.03

198 66 PAUCHARD Bruno 1949 TV Bösingen 1h12:04.05 (4) M70 28:23.79

199 240 CORREIA Daniel 1989 Porsel 1h12:07.74 (51) M20 28:27.48

200 293 PANCHAUD Etienne 1991 Vauderens 1h12:09.77 (52) M20 28:29.51
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201 156 CLÉMENT RUTSCHO Natacha 1975 CS Marsens 1h12:28.93 (27) F40 28:48.67

202 112 BARRAUD Vincent 1961 CS Marsens 1h12:53.98 (43) M50 29:13.72

203 6 PASQUIER Henri 1950 CS Hauteville 1h12:58.00 (17) M60 29:17.74

204 173 KOLLY Anne 1974 CAG Farvagny 1h13:20.78 (28) F40 29:40.52

205 187 AYER Chantal 1965 CAG Farvagny 1h13:21.17 (8) F50 29:40.91

206 234 CAILLE Louis 1950 Epagny 1h13:31.40 (18) M60 29:51.14

207 141 GRANDGIRARD Pierre-André 1963 A travers Cugy 1h13:41.83 (44) M50 30:01.57

208 142 HUTIN Nils 1986 Chesalles-sur-Oron 1h14:00.12 (53) M20 30:19.86

209 92 DE GASPARO Charles-Etienne 1966 LAT Sense 1h14:03.44 (45) M50 30:23.18

210 251 STOOS Ruedi 1964 Athletic Team Rechthalten 1h14:04.68 (46) M50 30:24.42

211 172 PIWONSKI Karine 1979 A travers Cugy 1h14:07.69 (29) F40 30:27.43

212 99 FERNANDES Nuno 1983 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h14:15.88 (54) M20 30:35.62

213 10 SANTOS Normando 1957 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h14:21.62 (19) M60 30:41.36

214 233 TERCIER Michel 1949 SC Im Fang 1h14:32.55 (5) M70 30:52.29

215 118 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 CS Marsens 1h14:35.09 (6) M70 30:54.83

216 224 MEUGNIER Claire 1982 CS Vallée du Flon 1h14:50.98 (20) F20 31:10.72

217 132 NEVES Geraldo 1975 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h15:10.00 (34) M40 31:29.74

218 157 JAGGI Jris 1977 Bremgarten 1h15:12.56 (30) F40 31:32.30

219 62 GERTSCH Daniel 1976 Porsel 1h15:21.44 (35) M40 31:41.18

220 272 BUTTY Christian 1965 FSG Sâles 1h15:25.71 (47) M50 31:45.45

221 165 PASQUIER Anouk 1980 Posat 1h15:27.31 (21) F20 31:47.05

222 298 Ducrest Paul-Emile 1967 Ursy 1h15:30.12 (48) M50 31:49.86

223 258 EICHENBERGER Nicole 1981 PB Sport Team 1h15:35.46 (22) F20 31:55.20

224 104 SCHALLER Herbert 1961 CA Marly 1h15:36.34 (49) M50 31:56.08

225 291 MENOUD Aude 1983 Chapelle 1h16:05.88 (23) F20 32:25.62

226 290 MENOUD Damien 1986 Chapelle 1h16:06.23 (55) M20 32:25.97

227 177 GOMEZ Justine 1990 St legier 1h16:15.82 (24) F20 32:35.56

228 274 DUCREST MAURON Véronique 1968 CS Marsens 1h16:23.01 (9) F50 32:42.75

229 98 CONNE Alain 1963 Athletica Oron 1h16:24.60 (50) M50 32:44.34

230 265 PERISSET Chantal 1970 Posel 1h16:35.73 (31) F40 32:55.47

231 40 BERTEAU Lionel 1966 Tral Training Team 1h17:15.75 (51) M50 33:35.49

232 215 ANCHISE Sandra 1970 Tral Training Team 1h17:16.04 (32) F40 33:35.78

233 164 FRAGNIÈRE Ursula 1968 CS Marsens 1h17:21.69 (10) F50 33:41.43

234 194 MUELLER Sabine 1986 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h17:24.64 (25) F20 33:44.38

235 202 ROSSIER Sunila 1990 Vuisternens 1h18:35.72 (26) F20 34:55.46

236 277 BOSSON Baptiste 1978 Esmonts 1h18:40.85 (36) M40 35:00.59

237 197 MORARD Fabienne 1972 CS Marsens 1h18:41.41 (33) F40 35:01.15

238 192 ODY Valérie 1971 CS Marsens 1h18:41.78 (34) F40 35:01.52

239 254 GRIVEL Virginie 1985 Porsel 1h18:42.34 (27) F20 35:02.08

240 208 GORKA Laurence 1972 CS Vallée du Flon 1h18:47.14 (35) F40 35:06.88

241 219 CASTELLA Christelle 1977 SA Bulle 1h18:48.40 (36) F40 35:08.14

242 276 FURST René 1960 AC Murten 1h19:00.39 (52) M50 35:20.13

243 228 METTRAUX René 1967 ACP Matran 1h19:00.89 (53) M50 35:20.63

244 190 MILOS Mia 1983 Vevey 1h19:12.74 (28) F20 35:32.48

245 196 JOYE Lise 1980 Posatrunnig 1h19:17.12 (29) F20 35:36.86

246 225 GUILLET Vincent 1970 Vuadens 1h20:00.36 (37) M40 36:20.10

247 271 SERRA José 1962 St-Aubin 1h20:04.09 (54) M50 36:23.83

248 270 MONNEY Danielle 1969 Pont 1h20:04.54 (11) F50 36:24.28

249 183 BUCHS Myriam 1972 CHri Coaching Sportif 1h20:11.06 (37) F40 36:30.80

250 204 PROGIN Silvia 1963 Bulle 1h21:40.90 (12) F50 38:00.64

251 162 PINHO Christine 1970 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h21:48.87 (38) F40 38:08.61
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252 252 GUILLET Olivier 1978 Les Ciernes d'Albeuve 1h22:14.28 (38) M40 38:34.02

253 7 WINZAP Pierre-Henri 1960 Pully 1h22:30.45 (55) M50 38:50.19

254 36 BRUTTIN Pierre 1950 Lutry 1h22:30.82 (20) M60 38:50.56

255 90 SAUTEREL Bertrand 1950 Yverdon 1h22:31.18 (21) M60 38:50.92

256 180 MARTEAU Coralie 1977 Rue (FR) Promasens 1h23:28.99 (39) F40 39:48.73

257 161 DAVET Valérie 1972 A travers Cugy 1h24:14.09 (40) F40 40:33.83

258 235 ROBADEY Félix 1944 FSG Bulle 1h24:47.20 (7) M70 41:06.94

259 217 PERRIN Christa 1978 Team Menett 1h25:02.97 (41) F40 41:22.71

260 134 HUBER Frédéric 1972 Promasens 1h25:42.69 (39) M40 42:02.43

261 131 WAEBER René 1959 LAT Sense 1h27:16.87 (22) M60 43:36.61

262 169 WOHLHAUSER Elodie 1986 CAG Farvagny 1h27:50.63 (30) F20 44:10.37

263 147 CHAIGNAT Richard 1972 CCMJ 1h28:27.43 (40) M40 44:47.17

264 83 PETRULLI Salvatore 1946 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h29:46.89 (8) M70 46:06.63

265 203 SCHENKER-STUDER Lilian 1965 Daniken 1h30:52.57 (13) F50 47:12.31

266 269 WENCKEBACH Yumino 1966 Charmey 1h31:59.41 (14) F50 48:19.15

267 182 ROUILLON Segolene 1981 Promasens 1h33:23.42 (31) F20 49:43.16

268 124 ROUSSEL Alexis 1980 Mossel 1h33:56.72 (56) M20 50:16.46

  Scratch dames   12,5 Km    

1 175 HEIMLICHER Teres 1985 LAT Sense 52:03.18 (1) F20

2 168 GINDRAT-KELLER Isabell 1989 LAT Sense 54:40.58 (2) F20 2:37.40

3 191 MORGADO Madalena 1978 CA Portugais Fribourg 55:29.85 (1) F40 3:26.67

4 167 BUCHS Rachel 1989 LAT Sense 55:51.32 (3) F20 3:48.14

5 264 EPINEY Florence 1996 CA Marly 56:45.85 (4) F20 4:42.67

6 201 BESSON Lucile 1988 Renens 57:24.10 (5) F20 5:20.92

7 178 ZUMWALD Judith 1974 LAT Sense 57:54.20 (2) F40 5:51.02

8 236 CLEMENT Sandrine 1975 SA Bulle 58:04.58 (3) F40 6:01.40

9 257 COURTIN Brigitte 1973 Team Lysalp 59:03.24 (4) F40 7:00.06

10 174 PITTET Céline 1993 CS Vallée du Flon 59:48.43 (6) F20 7:45.25

11 216 FALCONNIER Catherine 1978 Cyclomaniacs 59:51.83 (5) F40 7:48.65

12 185 SEYDOUX Josepha 1989 CS Vallée du Flon 1h00:33.14 (7) F20 8:29.96

13 211 TOLLENAAR Camille 1999 Bulle 1h00:51.46 (8) F20 8:48.28

14 188 VIQUERAT Nour 1983 CS Vallée du Flon 1h01:39.99 (9) F20 9:36.81

15 210 PILLONEL Sylvie 1972 A travers Cugy 1h02:31.09 (6) F40 10:27.91

16 166 BRODARD Erika 1996 La Roche 1h03:02.81 (10) F20 10:59.63

17 245 MARZINOTTO Nathalie 1977 Ochsner Sport Bulle 1h03:03.75 (7) F40 11:00.57

18 193 CARVALHO Conceição 1973 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h03:17.46 (8) F40 11:14.28

19 154 GUILLEBEAU Claudia 1973 LAT Sense 1h03:18.36 (9) F40 11:15.18

20 184 CAVILLIER Claudine 1967 CS Vallée du Flon 1h03:39.07 (1) F50 11:35.89

21 205 SILVA Anabela 1973 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h03:52.99 (10) F40 11:49.81

22 176 SALLIN Marianne 1963 LAT Sense 1h04:14.03 (2) F50 12:10.85

23 186 LEIBZIG Magali 1981 A travers Cugy 1h04:25.89 (11) F20 12:22.71

24 181 SCHÖPFER Corina 1994 LAT Sense 1h04:37.98 (12) F20 12:34.80

25 179 SCHALLER Anita 1962 CA Marly 1h05:10.60 (3) F50 13:07.42

26 153 PASCHE Cécile 1974 Les Mosses 1h05:27.06 (11) F40 13:23.88

27 199 CHASSOT Sandra 1977 Orsonnens 1h05:54.77 (12) F40 13:51.59

28 200 SCHEURER Isabelle 1972 CARC Romont 1h05:58.77 (13) F40 13:55.59

29 220 ROULIN Valentine 1975 CS Marsens 1h06:19.24 (14) F40 14:16.06
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30 189 DEPARIS Véronique 1978 CS Vallée du Flon 1h06:25.07 (15) F40 14:21.89

31 160 FRAGNIÈRE Emilie 1993 CS Marsens 1h06:32.12 (13) F20 14:28.94

32 171 MONNEY Véronique 1974 CAG Farvagny 1h06:33.26 (16) F40 14:30.08

33 212 MARGOT Léa 1999 Athletica Oron 1h06:38.97 (14) F20 14:35.79

34 294 MAURON Patricia 1961 ACP Matran 1h06:59.24 (4) F50 14:56.06

35 163 CARDINAUX Christina 1996 CS Vallée du Flon 1h07:10.41 (15) F20 15:07.23

36 213 FLEURY Justine 1995 CARC Romont 1h07:32.94 (16) F20 15:29.76

37 170 BRÜLHART Gwendoline 1992 CARC Romont 1h07:36.07 (17) F20 15:32.89

38 214 DELACOUR Véronique 1966 A travers Cugy 1h07:52.97 (5) F50 15:49.79

39 155 D'AMORE Sarah 1977 les cullayes 1h07:59.81 (17) F40 15:56.63

40 248 MONNEY Corinne 1973 CARC Romont 1h08:18.34 (18) F40 16:15.16

41 198 NEYROUD Angélique 1983 Athletica Oron 1h08:25.86 (18) F20 16:22.68

42 278 PERRINJAQUET Muriel 1986 Mossel 1h08:38.62 (19) F20 16:35.44

43 268 RAEMY Nadia 1979 La Joux 1h08:40.09 (19) F40 16:36.91

44 231 WALDMEYER Jana 1956 CAG Farvagny 1h08:53.70 (1) F60 16:50.52

45 221 WYSSMUELLER Isabelle 1971 CS Marsens 1h08:56.45 (20) F40 16:53.27

46 206 CLAUSS Nathalie 1969 Trail Training Team 1h09:33.72 (6) F50 17:30.54

47 207 PURRO Francine 1969 CAG Farvagny 1h09:54.53 (7) F50 17:51.35

48 218 SAVARY Nicole 1970 CS Marsens 1h10:26.78 (21) F40 18:23.60

49 159 BERSIER Chantal 1977 A travers Cugy 1h10:35.80 (22) F40 18:32.62

50 250 DEIILON Christine 1979 La Dza Running Club 1h10:44.59 (23) F40 18:41.41

51 260 ROMANENS SCAIOLA Nathalie 1976 Vuadens 1h11:10.13 (24) F40 19:06.95

52 273 DESCHENAUX Véronique 1977 Vauderens 1h11:21.02 (25) F40 19:17.84

53 158 COCHARD Sarah 1973 CAG Farvagny 1h11:21.71 (26) F40 19:18.53

54 156 CLÉMENT RUTSCHO Natacha 1975 CS Marsens 1h12:28.93 (27) F40 20:25.75

55 173 KOLLY Anne 1974 CAG Farvagny 1h13:20.78 (28) F40 21:17.60

56 187 AYER Chantal 1965 CAG Farvagny 1h13:21.17 (8) F50 21:17.99

57 172 PIWONSKI Karine 1979 A travers Cugy 1h14:07.69 (29) F40 22:04.51

58 224 MEUGNIER Claire 1982 CS Vallée du Flon 1h14:50.98 (20) F20 22:47.80

59 157 JAGGI Jris 1977 Bremgarten 1h15:12.56 (30) F40 23:09.38

60 165 PASQUIER Anouk 1980 Posat 1h15:27.31 (21) F20 23:24.13

61 258 EICHENBERGER Nicole 1981 PB Sport Team 1h15:35.46 (22) F20 23:32.28

62 291 MENOUD Aude 1983 Chapelle 1h16:05.88 (23) F20 24:02.70

63 177 GOMEZ Justine 1990 St legier 1h16:15.82 (24) F20 24:12.64

64 274 DUCREST MAURON Véronique 1968 CS Marsens 1h16:23.01 (9) F50 24:19.83

65 265 PERISSET Chantal 1970 Posel 1h16:35.73 (31) F40 24:32.55

66 215 ANCHISE Sandra 1970 Tral Training Team 1h17:16.04 (32) F40 25:12.86

67 164 FRAGNIÈRE Ursula 1968 CS Marsens 1h17:21.69 (10) F50 25:18.51

68 194 MUELLER Sabine 1986 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h17:24.64 (25) F20 25:21.46

69 202 ROSSIER Sunila 1990 Vuisternens 1h18:35.72 (26) F20 26:32.54

70 197 MORARD Fabienne 1972 CS Marsens 1h18:41.41 (33) F40 26:38.23

71 192 ODY Valérie 1971 CS Marsens 1h18:41.78 (34) F40 26:38.60

72 254 GRIVEL Virginie 1985 Porsel 1h18:42.34 (27) F20 26:39.16

73 208 GORKA Laurence 1972 CS Vallée du Flon 1h18:47.14 (35) F40 26:43.96

74 219 CASTELLA Christelle 1977 SA Bulle 1h18:48.40 (36) F40 26:45.22

75 190 MILOS Mia 1983 Vevey 1h19:12.74 (28) F20 27:09.56

76 196 JOYE Lise 1980 Posatrunnig 1h19:17.12 (29) F20 27:13.94

77 270 MONNEY Danielle 1969 Pont 1h20:04.54 (11) F50 28:01.36

78 183 BUCHS Myriam 1972 CHri Coaching Sportif 1h20:11.06 (37) F40 28:07.88

79 204 PROGIN Silvia 1963 Bulle 1h21:40.90 (12) F50 29:37.72

80 162 PINHO Christine 1970 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h21:48.87 (38) F40 29:45.69
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81 180 MARTEAU Coralie 1977 Rue (FR) Promasens 1h23:28.99 (39) F40 31:25.81

82 161 DAVET Valérie 1972 A travers Cugy 1h24:14.09 (40) F40 32:10.91

83 217 PERRIN Christa 1978 Team Menett 1h25:02.97 (41) F40 32:59.79

84 169 WOHLHAUSER Elodie 1986 CAG Farvagny 1h27:50.63 (30) F20 35:47.45

85 203 SCHENKER-STUDER Lilian 1965 Daniken 1h30:52.57 (13) F50 38:49.39

86 269 WENCKEBACH Yumino 1966 Charmey 1h31:59.41 (14) F50 39:56.23

87 182 ROUILLON Segolene 1981 Promasens 1h33:23.42 (31) F20 41:20.24

  Scratch hommes   12,5 Km    

1 89 PILLER Jari 1990 TSV Düdingen 43:40.26 (1) M20

2 3 SCHOUWEY Jérémy 1991 CS Hauteville / D-Team Scott 44:00.99 (2) M20 20.73

3 81 BERSET Pascal 1985 CAG Farvagny 45:51.86 (3) M20 2:11.60

4 93 MORGADO Mário 1975 CA Portugais Fribourg 46:14.92 (1) M40 2:34.66

5 76 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 CS Vallée du Flon 46:36.99 (4) M20 2:56.73

6 80 JUILLERAT Romain 1996 CS le Mouret 47:42.27 (5) M20 4:02.01

7 25 BRÜGGER Werner 1975 Athletic Team Rechthalten 47:47.94 (2) M40 4:07.68

8 24 GRIVEL Robin 1996 CS Hauteville 48:18.27 (6) M20 4:38.01

9 253 KONRAD Niklas 1999 SA Bulle 48:36.58 (7) M20 4:56.32

10 128 CONUS Thierry 1976 CS Vallée du Flon 49:17.55 (3) M40 5:37.29

11 286 DEILLON Bertrand 1985 La Dza Running Club 49:29.99 (8) M20 5:49.73

12 108 MAURON Vincent 1984 CARC Romont 50:05.02 (9) M20 6:24.76

13 138 FASEL Marco 1993 LAT Sense 50:15.53 (10) M20 6:35.27

14 243 SCHALLER Marc 1994 CA Marly 50:27.82 (11) M20 6:47.56

15 288 BUTTICAZ Vincent 1985 CSPL 50:36.67 (12) M20 6:56.41

16 26 REICHENBACH Hans 1979 LAT Sense 50:54.96 (4) M40 7:14.70

17 20 BOCA Peter 1986 SA Bulle 50:58.30 (13) M20 7:18.04

18 266 CHARRIERE Gaël 1982 Lausanne 51:14.75 (14) M20 7:34.49

19 14 RIBEIRO Albino 1968 CA Portugais Fribourg 51:31.92 (1) M50 7:51.66

20 94 ISLER Patrick 1969 Altmann sport 51:36.45 (2) M50 7:56.19

21 280 MEYER Benjamin 1989 Lausanne 51:52.57 (15) M20 8:12.31

22 42 DROUX Daniel 1979 CS Vallée du Flon 52:01.72 (5) M40 8:21.46

23 297 Moulin Michaël 1987 Compressport/Trail Training T 52:26.79 (16) M20 8:46.53

24 261 SCAIOLA Jean-Pilippe 1975 SC Riaz 52:28.21 (6) M40 8:47.95

25 84 THÉODOLOZ Daniel 1976 Tatroz 52:41.14 (7) M40 9:00.88

26 32 GOETSCHMANN Tobias 1996 CAG Farvagny 52:52.02 (17) M20 9:11.76

27 116 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon 52:54.30 (3) M50 9:14.04

28 133 KOLLY Eric 1966 CAG Farvagny 53:03.19 (4) M50 9:22.93

29 70 MAILLARD Jérôme 1979 Cloros Team 53:11.56 (8) M40 9:31.30

30 28 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 Team Castella /CARC Romont 53:23.57 (5) M50 9:43.31

31 100 GAY Bastien 1998 CS Vallée du Flon 53:36.76 (18) M20 9:56.50

32 282 PASQUIER Christophe 1980 CS Marsens 53:41.01 (19) M20 10:00.75

33 37 REIS Victor 1964 CA Portugais Fribourg 53:46.89 (6) M50 10:06.63

34 300 GIANELLA Fabio 1965 Team Gateau du Vully 53:48.79 (7) M50 10:08.53

35 279 YERLY Simon 1988 Cremo Sport 53:50.11 (20) M20 10:09.85

36 34 TSCHOPP Sebastian 1985 LAT Sense 53:55.03 (21) M20 10:14.77

37 263 CHOPARD Thomas 1981 Montpreveyres 53:56.64 (22) M20 10:16.38

38 136 DELACOUR Arnaud 1995 A travers Cugy 53:57.37 (23) M20 10:17.11

39 114 VOGT Philippe 1980 LAT Sense 54:06.01 (24) M20 10:25.75
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40 295 COSTA Victor 1968 Bern 54:13.98 (8) M50 10:33.72

41 126 STURNY Florian 1982 LAT Sense 54:36.07 (25) M20 10:55.81

42 65 VARONIER Viktor 1968 Gampel 54:42.88 (9) M50 11:02.62

43 140 BOURQUI Benoît 1974 CARC Romont 54:44.17 (9) M40 11:03.91

44 91 LIARD Mathias 1983 Bouloz 54:48.62 (26) M20 11:08.36

45 242 KONRAD Jonas 1998 SA Bulle 54:59.92 (27) M20 11:19.66

46 1 SEYDOUX Laurent 1985 FSG Sâles 55:12.92 (28) M20 11:32.66

47 249 NYDEGGER Beat 1961 Athletic Team Rechthalten 55:54.35 (10) M50 12:14.09

48 27 SONNEY Jean-Pierre 1969 CS Vallée du Flon 55:56.76 (11) M50 12:16.50

49 238 CHARRIERE Johann 1986 Vuisternens 56:15.78 (29) M20 12:35.52

50 39 FALCONNIER Antoine 1980 Attalens 56:33.41 (30) M20 12:53.15

51 72 CLERC Thierry 1973 CS Marsens 56:38.52 (10) M40 12:58.26

52 33 AEBISCHER Adrian 1974 CA Portugais Fribourg 56:47.79 (11) M40 13:07.53

53 232 COTTET  Bernard 1965 La Roche 56:58.44 (12) M50 13:18.18

54 285 KRUMMEN Thomas 1987 TV Bösingen 57:08.25 (31) M20 13:27.99

55 255 KOLLY Florian 1982 Vauderens 57:50.98 (32) M20 14:10.72

56 289 TISSOT Yannick 1992 Cerniat 57:51.50 (33) M20 14:11.24

57 8 TSA-DU Tesfom 1994 CARC Romont 57:52.51 (34) M20 14:12.25

58 247 GENOUD Patrick 1969 CS Marsens 58:01.01 (13) M50 14:20.75

59 79 CARRILLO José Jésus 1957 SA Bulle 58:12.63 (1) M60 14:32.37

60 113 BUCHS Willy 1964 Zumholz 58:56.02 (14) M50 15:15.76

61 73 BUCHS Marco 1985 CS Marsens 58:57.99 (35) M20 15:17.73

62 55 NOURDIN Gorian 1976 SC Grattavache-Le Crêt 58:59.79 (12) M40 15:19.53

63 115 JOYE Philippe 1964 CARC Romont 59:19.61 (15) M50 15:39.35

64 109 ODY Damien 1971 CS Marsens 59:27.06 (13) M40 15:46.80

65 45 BRÜLHART Benoît 1965 CAG Farvagny 59:55.34 (16) M50 16:15.08

66 129 MARGOT Vincent 1968 Athletica Oron 1h00:00.30 (17) M50 16:20.04

67 12 PERRITAZ Dominique 1964 CA Marly 1h00:02.88 (18) M50 16:22.62

68 127 GUILLEBEAU Michel 1974 LAT Sense 1h00:15.34 (14) M40 16:35.08

69 101 BOSSEL Claude 1960 CARC Romont 1h00:29.00 (19) M50 16:48.74

70 82 HAYOZ Erwin 1963 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h00:31.04 (20) M50 16:50.78

71 61 BARRAS Loïc 1989 Teysalpi 1h00:40.13 (36) M20 16:59.87

72 259 BEUTLER Toni 1982 FSG Estavayer-Le-Lac 1h00:40.97 (37) M20 17:00.71

73 267 PITTET Rodolphe 1990 La Dza Running Club 1h00:41.80 (38) M20 17:01.54

74 77 GEINOZ Michel 1971 SA Bulle 1h00:47.87 (15) M40 17:07.61

75 43 SANTOS Amadeu 1964 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h00:52.38 (21) M50 17:12.12

76 237 BLANC Claude 1971 Villarsiviriaux 1h01:10.96 (16) M40 17:30.70

77 48 CURRAT Alain 1982 CS Vallée du Flon 1h01:21.16 (39) M20 17:40.90

78 103 BRESOLIN Lionel 1977 Promasens 1h01:26.87 (17) M40 17:46.61

79 144 PICCAND Gabriel 1954 CAG Farvagny 1h01:33.59 (2) M60 17:53.33

80 227 ROCHAT Samuel 1978 Lovens 1h01:35.30 (18) M40 17:55.04

81 125 GEBREHANIS Bahlbi 1994 CARC romont 1h01:38.43 (40) M20 17:58.17

82 145 SUDAN Dominique 1954 FSG Bulle 1h01:39.40 (3) M60 17:59.14

83 5 BERTHOUD Christian 1969 Boxing-club Châtel 1h02:00.83 (22) M50 18:20.57

84 95 PERRIARD Cédric 1978 CARC Romont 1h02:03.23 (19) M40 18:22.97

85 229 ROBADEY Jacques 1967 CA Marly 1h02:11.79 (23) M50 18:31.53

86 121 MARMY Christophe 1973 A travers Cugy 1h02:26.34 (20) M40 18:46.08

87 74 CHAPPUIS Michel 1954 CAG Farvagny 1h02:30.31 (4) M60 18:50.05

88 21 CHATAGNY Simon 1987 CS Vallée du Flon 1h02:39.58 (41) M20 18:59.32

89 275 PEDRINI Grégoire 1981 Bulle 1h02:45.58 (42) M20 19:05.32

90 123 MICHEL Adrien 1990 Ride2Peak 1h02:50.81 (43) M20 19:10.55
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91 60 GENIN Pascal 1965 Riaz 1h02:54.61 (24) M50 19:14.35

92 230 MAEDER Walter 1951 SMRUN 1h03:12.80 (5) M60 19:32.54

93 107 HERMANN Jean-Michel 1956 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h03:34.36 (6) M60 19:54.10

94 299 NIQUILLE Pascal 1963 SC Im Fang 1h03:35.70 (25) M50 19:55.44

95 29 SCHENKER Anton 1956 Daniken 1h03:39.73 (7) M60 19:59.47

96 281 MATHYS Roland 1968 TSV Heitenried 1h03:49.12 (26) M50 20:08.86

97 239 GOBET Yvan 1969 FSG Sâles 1h03:50.27 (27) M50 20:10.01

98 262 BLETRY Olivier 1973 Bourg en Bresse 1h03:56.65 (21) M40 20:16.39

99 143 CARREL Fernand 1962 Athletic Team Rechthalten 1h03:58.86 (28) M50 20:18.60

100 11 VON DER FORST Alexander 1967 CAG Farvagny 1h04:05.89 (29) M50 20:25.63

101 56 GEINOZ Antoine 1959 CAG Farvagny 1h04:07.39 (8) M60 20:27.13

102 287 ZURKINDEN Patrick 1975 LAT Sense 1h04:12.98 (22) M40 20:32.72

103 17 ZURKINDEN Andreas 1965 LAT Sense 1h04:18.74 (30) M50 20:38.48

104 284 MAURON Gérard 1956 CARC Romont 1h04:19.61 (9) M60 20:39.35

105 283 CHOLLET Michel 1969 FSG Sâles 1h04:22.58 (31) M50 20:42.32

106 105 JORDAN Michel 1964 CS Marsens 1h04:23.69 (32) M50 20:43.43

107 148 STRITT Karl 1950 LAT Sense 1h04:36.79 (10) M60 20:56.53

108 35 JACCOUD Regis 1978 Froideville 1h04:40.35 (23) M40 21:00.09

109 97 FREIBURGHAUS Philippe 1964 ACP Matran 1h04:49.34 (33) M50 21:09.08

110 151 BÜRGISSER Beat 1971 LAT Sense 1h04:51.64 (24) M40 21:11.38

111 106 ZBINDEN Josef 1948 LAT Sense 1h05:06.54 (1) M70 21:26.28

112 244 CARDINAUX Bertrand 1960 CS Vallée du Flon 1h05:32.90 (34) M50 21:52.64

113 96 MAILLARD Loïc 1988 Teysalpi 1h05:35.04 (44) M20 21:54.78

114 85 BUCHER Ruedi 1949 LAT Sense 1h05:43.70 (2) M70 22:03.44

115 58 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS Marsens 1h05:51.78 (35) M50 22:11.52

116 110 SANTOS Celestino 1955 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h06:03.66 (11) M60 22:23.40

117 64 BIZE Daniel 1976 Trail Training Team 1h06:06.08 (25) M40 22:25.82

118 149 PANCHAUD Alexandre 1976 Lausanne 1h06:30.86 (26) M40 22:50.60

119 246 PRELAZ Jean-Michel 1964 Rue 1h06:36.93 (36) M50 22:56.67

120 137 BUTTY Roger 1963 Ecublens 1h06:40.78 (37) M50 23:00.52

121 146 RUTSCHO Jean-Daniel 1967 CS Marsens 1h06:54.92 (38) M50 23:14.66

122 38 BURNET Eric 1960 ACP Matran 1h07:14.58 (39) M50 23:34.32

123 9 GRECA Josef 1957 CAG Farvagny 1h07:33.39 (12) M60 23:53.13

124 117 ANGÉLOZ Henri 1964 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h07:47.62 (40) M50 24:07.36

125 57 VIAL Julien 1982 CS Vallée du Flon 1h07:50.49 (45) M20 24:10.23

126 54 BAUDOUIN Anthony 1994 Vauderens 1h08:04.72 (46) M20 24:24.46

127 102 CASTELLA Jodeph 1962 CS Neirivue 1h08:07.92 (41) M50 24:27.66

128 4 MICHEL Rémy 1957 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h08:16.04 (13) M60 24:35.78

129 296 MAURON Pierre 1972 Sâles 1h08:25.33 (27) M40 24:45.07

130 30 JATON Norbert 1978 footing-club lausanne 1h09:13.93 (28) M40 25:33.67

131 139 CHAVAILLAZ Bernardin 1943 CAG Farvagny 1h09:20.24 (3) M70 25:39.98

132 78 GERMANN Christian 1952 Vauderens 1h09:40.32 (14) M60 26:00.06

133 15 MORARD Christian 1963 Bourguillon 1h09:49.55 (42) M50 26:09.29

134 119 ROSSEL Jean-Luc 1953 CS Marsens 1h09:53.04 (15) M60 26:12.78

135 41 SAVARY Laurent 1971 CS Marsens 1h10:01.23 (29) M40 26:20.97

136 111 ESSEIVA Etienne 1994 Estévennens 1h10:07.35 (47) M20 26:27.09

137 50 BUCHS Cédric 1980 LAT Sense 1h10:09.48 (48) M20 26:29.22

138 18 CARDINAUX Olivier 1973 Les Paccots 1h10:19.09 (30) M40 26:38.83

139 256 ZBINDEN Marius 1950 St-Ursen 1h10:20.88 (16) M60 26:40.62

140 13 LALANDE Ange 1974 Cheseaux 1h10:30.12 (31) M40 26:49.86

141 226 DENERVAUD Claude 1979 Bouloz 1h10:43.49 (32) M40 27:03.23
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142 241 GORRIS Stéphane 1989 Porsel 1h11:05.76 (49) M20 27:25.50

143 44 HASSLER Nicolas 1971 FSG Sâles 1h11:32.87 (33) M40 27:52.61

144 292 RISSE  Romain 1989 CS Hauteville 1h11:43.29 (50) M20 28:03.03

145 66 PAUCHARD Bruno 1949 TV Bösingen 1h12:04.05 (4) M70 28:23.79

146 240 CORREIA Daniel 1989 Porsel 1h12:07.74 (51) M20 28:27.48

147 293 PANCHAUD Etienne 1991 Vauderens 1h12:09.77 (52) M20 28:29.51

148 112 BARRAUD Vincent 1961 CS Marsens 1h12:53.98 (43) M50 29:13.72

149 6 PASQUIER Henri 1950 CS Hauteville 1h12:58.00 (17) M60 29:17.74

150 234 CAILLE Louis 1950 Epagny 1h13:31.40 (18) M60 29:51.14

151 141 GRANDGIRARD Pierre-André 1963 A travers Cugy 1h13:41.83 (44) M50 30:01.57

152 142 HUTIN Nils 1986 Chesalles-sur-Oron 1h14:00.12 (53) M20 30:19.86

153 92 DE GASPARO Charles-Etienne 1966 LAT Sense 1h14:03.44 (45) M50 30:23.18

154 251 STOOS Ruedi 1964 Athletic Team Rechthalten 1h14:04.68 (46) M50 30:24.42

155 99 FERNANDES Nuno 1983 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h14:15.88 (54) M20 30:35.62

156 10 SANTOS Normando 1957 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h14:21.62 (19) M60 30:41.36

157 233 TERCIER Michel 1949 SC Im Fang 1h14:32.55 (5) M70 30:52.29

158 118 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 CS Marsens 1h14:35.09 (6) M70 30:54.83

159 132 NEVES Geraldo 1975 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h15:10.00 (34) M40 31:29.74

160 62 GERTSCH Daniel 1976 Porsel 1h15:21.44 (35) M40 31:41.18

161 272 BUTTY Christian 1965 FSG Sâles 1h15:25.71 (47) M50 31:45.45

162 298 Ducrest Paul-Emile 1967 Ursy 1h15:30.12 (48) M50 31:49.86

163 104 SCHALLER Herbert 1961 CA Marly 1h15:36.34 (49) M50 31:56.08

164 290 MENOUD Damien 1986 Chapelle 1h16:06.23 (55) M20 32:25.97

165 98 CONNE Alain 1963 Athletica Oron 1h16:24.60 (50) M50 32:44.34

166 40 BERTEAU Lionel 1966 Tral Training Team 1h17:15.75 (51) M50 33:35.49

167 277 BOSSON Baptiste 1978 Esmonts 1h18:40.85 (36) M40 35:00.59

168 276 FURST René 1960 AC Murten 1h19:00.39 (52) M50 35:20.13

169 228 METTRAUX René 1967 ACP Matran 1h19:00.89 (53) M50 35:20.63

170 225 GUILLET Vincent 1970 Vuadens 1h20:00.36 (37) M40 36:20.10

171 271 SERRA José 1962 St-Aubin 1h20:04.09 (54) M50 36:23.83

172 252 GUILLET Olivier 1978 Les Ciernes d'Albeuve 1h22:14.28 (38) M40 38:34.02

173 7 WINZAP Pierre-Henri 1960 Pully 1h22:30.45 (55) M50 38:50.19

174 36 BRUTTIN Pierre 1950 Lutry 1h22:30.82 (20) M60 38:50.56

175 90 SAUTEREL Bertrand 1950 Yverdon 1h22:31.18 (21) M60 38:50.92

176 235 ROBADEY Félix 1944 FSG Bulle 1h24:47.20 (7) M70 41:06.94

177 134 HUBER Frédéric 1972 Promasens 1h25:42.69 (39) M40 42:02.43

178 131 WAEBER René 1959 LAT Sense 1h27:16.87 (22) M60 43:36.61

179 147 CHAIGNAT Richard 1972 CCMJ 1h28:27.43 (40) M40 44:47.17

180 83 PETRULLI Salvatore 1946 CA Portugais Fribourg 1h29:46.89 (8) M70 46:06.63

181 124 ROUSSEL Alexis 1980 Mossel 1h33:56.72 (56) M20 50:16.46


